BRIGHTON FOOTBALL: Region 3 in review

SEASON SCHEDULE
Friday, Aug. 17

BRIGHTON 21, DAVIS 14

Alta 33, Timpview 31

Jordan 53, Fremont 12
Bingham 28, West Jordan 0
Copper Hills 28, Taylorsville 14

Friday, Aug. 24

BRIGHTON 27, FREMONT 0
Logan 33, Cottonwood 0
Jordan 56, Layton 14
Hurricane 28, West Jordan 14
Kearns 39, Copper Hills 15

Saturday, Aug. 25
Alta 17, Bingham 16

Thursday, Aug. 30
Davis 23, Cottonwood 12

Friday, Aug. 31

BRIGHTON 30, SKY VIEW 21
Alta 38, Olympus 15

Hunter 23, West Jordan 21
Copper Hills 26, Hillcrest 7

Friday, Sept. 7

BRIGHTON 27, AMERICAN FORK 7
Alta 19, Riverton 7

Skyline, Wash. 57, Cottonwood 25
Jordan 61, Kearns 29

Pleasant Grove 26, West Jordan 6

Herriman 53, Copper Hills 20

Friday, Sept. 14

BRIGHTON 17, PLEASANT GROVE 16

Jordan 36, Alta 24
Bingham 34, Cottonwood 14
American Fork 47, Copper Hills 0

Friday, Sept. 21

ALTA 48, BRIGHTON 31
West Jordan 21, Cottonwood 12
Jordan 56, Copper Hills 0

Friday, Sept. 28

COTTONWOOD 42, BRIGHTON 35
West Jordan 43, Copper Hills 16

Saturday, Sept. 29

Don Bosco, N.J. 52, Alta 24
St. John Bosco, Calif. 34, Jordan 33

Friday, Oct. 5

BRIGHTON 20, WEST JORDAN 14
Alta 63, Copper Hills 6
Jordan 35, Cottonwood 33

Region 3 standings

Region Overall

WL Pct. PEPA W L Pct. PF PA
Jordan 5 01.000 217 108 12 1 .923 618 233
Alta 4 1 .800 225 8 9 3 .750 407 251
Cottonwood 2 3 .400 140 153 3 8 .273 224 352
Brighton 2 3 .400 149 159 8 5 .615 302 268
West Jordan 2 3 .400 104 138 2 8 .200 152 257
CopperHills 0 5 .000 49 241 2 8 .200 138 401 McArdle Dall

Region statistical leaders

PASSING YARDS: 1, Lucero (Alta) 3,414. 2, Kafentzis (Jordan) 2,860. 3, Bateman (Cottonwood) 2,384.
4, Michaelsen (West Jordan) 1,257. 5, JENSEN (BRIGHTON) 957.

RUSHING YARDS: 1, Kafentzis (Jordan) 1,689. 2, Moss (Jordan) 1,111. 3, Smith (Copper Hills) 803. 4,
Hosea (Cottonwood) 776. 5, OSA MASINA (BRIGHTON) 706.

RECEIVING YARDS: 1, Barker (Alta) 1,201. 2, Lotulelei (Cottonwood) 1,112. 3, West (Jordan) 929. 4,
Richards (Alta) 887. 5, Krueger (Jordan) 885.

RECEPTIONS: 1, Lotulelei (Cottonwood) 72. 2, Krueger (Jordan) 63. 3, Barker (Alta) 61. 4, Richards
(Alta) 60. 5, West (Jordan) 56.

SACKS: 1, Fehoko (Cottonwood) 16. 2, Savini (Jordan) 7.5. 3, Davies (Alta) 6.5. 4, Swan (Jordan) 4.5. 5,
Larsen (Jordan), Leesang (Jordan), Malae (Jordan) 4.

INTERCEPTIONS: 1. Clark (Jordan) 7. 2, McARDLE (BRIGHTON) 6. Pututau (Cottonwood), Pennington
(Alta) 5, KAUFUSI (BRIGHTON) 4.

KICKING (points): 1, Valerio (Alta) 76. 2, Timothy (Jordan) 66. 3, DALL (BRIGHTON) 51. 4, Humphreys
(Copper Hills) 12. Naylor (West Jordan) 10.

Championship games

5A - Jordan 58, Syracuse 2
4A — Timpview 38, Mtn. Crest 31 (20T)
3A — Dixie 49, Spanish Fork 21

2A — Manti 16, San Juan 13 (OT)
1A — Duchesne 28, Rich 0

Saturday, Oct. 27

LONE PEAK 24, BRIGHTON 17
Davis 38, Kearns 0

Thursday, Oct. 11
Alta 42, West Jordan 0

Friday, Oct. 12

JORDAN 42, BRIGHTON 14
Cottonwood 41, Copper Hills 14

5A quarterfinals
At home sites

Friday, Nov. 2

Lone Peak 27, Davis 26
Jordan 49, Northridge 13
Syracuse 31, Alta 24
Bingham 38, Fremont 0

Wednesday, Oct. 17

BRIGHTON 49, COPPER HILLS 13
Alta 48, Cottonwood 12
Jordan 48, West Jordan 37

5A semifinals
At Rice-Eccles Stadium
Thursday, Nov. 8

Jordan 35, Lone Peak 14
Syracuse 21, Bingham 16

Region 3 play-in game
At Hillcrest High
Monday, Oct. 22

COTTONWOOD 20, BRIGHTON 0
BRIGHTON 14, WEST JORDAN 7

5A finals
At Rice-Eccles Stadium
Friday, Nov. 16

Jordan 58, Syracuse 2

5A playoffs
At home sites

Friday, Oct. 26

Jordan 56, Pleasant Grove 7
Northridge 42, Granger 25
Bingham 52, Cottonwood 13
Fremont 14, Hunter 6

Alta 27, Riverton 14
Syracuse 54, Viewmont 0
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